Proposal of maximum amount that may be used by the Company to 

repurchase shares in 2026 

ASUR’s management proposal for the maximum amount that may be used by the Company 
to repurchase its own shares in 2026, in order to support liquidity in the market, is Ps. 
$7,488,570,384.00 (seven billion, four hundred and eighty-eight million, five hundred and 
seventy thousand, three hundred and eighty-four pesos and zero cents, Mexican legal 
tender). 

It should be noted that this proposal has been approved by the Company’s Strategic Partner, 
the Company’s Operations Committee, and the Company’s Board of Directors. 

*   *   *   *   * 

Fernando Chico Pardo

[...]

held on the 29th of January 2026, it is proposed that as of the date of this shareholders’ meeting, the 
members of the Company’s Board of Directors and Committees should receive the following net 
compensation for each session attended: 

III. e) i. 
Body: Proposed fee per session attended 

Board of Directors MXN $110,000 
(one hundred ten thousand pesos) 

III. e) ii. 
Body: Proposed fee per session attended 

Operations Committee MXN $110,000 
(one hundred ten thousand pesos) 

III. e) iii. 
Body: Proposed fee per session attended 

Nominations & Compensations 
Committee 

MXN $110,000 
(one hundred ten thousand pesos) 

III. e) iv. 
Body: Proposed fee per session attended 

Audit Committee MXN $150,000  
(one hundred and fifty thousand pesos) 

III. e) v. 
Body: Proposed fee per session attended 

Acquisitions & Contracts 
Committee 

MXN $40,000 
(forty thousand pesos) 

Item IV 

Proposal for designation of delegates to enact the resolutions